

Did you know, the Capitan Fire Department covers 946 Sq. Miles of Lincoln County.

The mission of the Capitan Fire Dept. is to provide safe and professional emergency response to the community.

> Capitan Fire Dept. 217 E. Smokey Bear Blvd Capitan, NM 88316

Chief Kevin Kennedy (575) 937-0222 Asst. Chief Paul Miller (575) 973-5716

# Capitan Fire Dept.

Protecting the community since 1940





## **Meeting Nights**

- We meet at 7pm every first and third Tuesday every month at the Capitan Fire Department.
- Capitan Fire Department is located at 217 E. Smokey Bear Blvd



Come check us out in action at one of our meetings.

Join us to become a part of our rich history.



## Does your curiosity get the best of you when you hear sirens?

Join your local fire department and find out. It is just one door that can lead you to many more in a lifelong career.

#### How to Join

Call, email or come by the Fire Station

Chief Kevin Kennedy (575)937-0222 kkennedy@villageofcapitan.org

Or

Asst. Chief Paul Miller (575)973-5716

### What we offer:

- Retirement
- Free training that can go with you anywhere
- Connections that can last you a life time